#### 506137403 07/02/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6184130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOSSEIN MOLAIE SHARGH	06/30/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAMPTON PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	50 ICON
City:	FOOTHILL RANCH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92610

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29740359

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9492686840 Phone:

Email: cchi@hamptonproducts.com

**Correspondent Name: CLIFFORD CHI** 

Address Line 1: 50 ICON

Address Line 4: FOOTHILL RANCH, CALIFORNIA 92610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HPIC-P-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLIFFORD CHI
SIGNATURE:	/Clifford Chi/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HPIC-P-001-Assignment-29740359#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 053112 FRAME: 0598** 

506137403

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereb	y acknowledged, I,
Hossein Molaie Shargh of Foothill Ranch, CA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") ha	ave sold, assigned,
transferred and set over and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to HAMPTO	ON PRODUCTS
INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and	by the virtue of the
laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 50 Icon, Foothill Ranch, Californ	nia 92610, and its
successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right	t, title and interest
throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an app	lication for United
States Patent filed, U.S. Application No entitled SMART P	LUG, and related
applications and patents, this assignment including said application and any applications of	laiming priority to
or the benefit of the filing of said application, any and all United States and foreign patents	granted for any of
said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues	, reexaminations,
continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring a	ction and to collect
and receive damages therefrom for past infringement thereof, and the right to claim pri	ority based on the
filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional applicat	ion of which said
application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Indu	ustrial Property, the
Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of lil	ke purposes; and I
authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patent	s and like rights of
exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree	for myself and my
heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to pe	erform such lawful
acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to	said invention or
application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigate	tion related to said
invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary St	atements and other
lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assign	ment.
The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrar	nce has been or will
be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.	
WITNESS my hand this 30 day of June	20.00
WITNESS my hand this day of June	20 <u>20</u> .
H. Malei	
Hossein Molaie Shareh	
HOSSEIN MIOIRIE NIRTON	

Page 1

**PATENT REEL: 053112 FRAME: 0599** 

**RECORDED: 07/02/2020**